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GOVERNMENTOFTRIPURA 

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 


EDUCATION (SCHO'OL) DEPARTMENT 

(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 


No. F.15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021/ 5"(,5'- 02 3 Dated, Agartala, the ~of3 / 2021 
MEMO 

Subject: - Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura 
during the year-2021-22. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction 	of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 18,80,02,153/- (Rupees eighteen crores eighty lac two 
thousand one hundred fifty three) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the 
month of September, 2021 payable in October, 2021, October, 2021 payable in November, 2021 
and November, 2021 payable in December, 2021 during the year 2021-22 to the staff of Govt. Aided 
Secondary Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE-A.B & C 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.3.2022. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:- 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 
HO-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools, 41-Human Development, 64-salary for Grant-in-aid 
Institutions, 31-Grants-in- aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All codal formalities must be 
observed. 

' · 	 This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. 
(Expenditure-I) 2019 dated 29th November, 2019. 

, 
(Chan ndran,IAS) 

Director of Secondary Education 
Tripura 

Copy to:­
I. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. 	The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 
3. 	The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Belonia/ Santirbazar 

Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary action. 
4. 	 The Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TlC, for information and necessary action. He/ 

She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant for the 
purpose for whkh it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 

5. 	The District Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/Khowai Zonal Office for 
Information and necessary action. 

6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 
7. 	 The Branch officer, I/T Cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the 

Tripura 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-A 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 


Salary for the month September,2021 (Secondary Head) 

SI.No I Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2426990 234990 0 2661980 
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2421763 326746 0 2748509 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1614982 116742 0 1731724 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1650747 86502 0 1821738 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2448078 101234 0 2549312 
6 S.D.Vidvaniketan 0 1644877 150645 21330 1816852 
7 Mariamnagar High School 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2030537 26910 0 2057447 
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1188577 109804 0 1393067 

10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986942 195252 21321 2203515 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1378020 139757 0 1517777 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidvamandir 0 955884 43686 0 999570 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1881280 130628 0 2011908 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 77588 387919 45384 0 510891 
15 lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 89433 1731736 348513 0 2169682 
16 R.K.Mission Vidvalava 109316 4281837 1367308 0 5758461 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2449369 244052 0 2693421 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1169780 130776 0 1300556 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2507099 360398 0 2867497 
20 Belonia Vidvaoith, Belonia 0 1650007 158765 0 1808772 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2549590 179595 0 2729185 
23 )atindra Kumar H.S School 0 420300 72749 0 493049 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1533726 142272 0 1741535 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 685478 85925 0 771403 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan . 0 1071611 158981 0 1230592 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1489947 346452 0 1836399 

,.,,, 28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2020038 174114 0 2286310 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 572936 26910 0 599846 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2074051 92163 5638 2171852 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1579871 99928 0 1679799 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 21321 1187829 
33 Fatikrov Class-XII School 98085 2261443 234205 21321 2615054 

TOTAL:­ 890645 55531905 6313828 90931 62827309 

(Rupees six crores twenty eight lac twenty seven thousand three hundred nine) 

a1 

Director of Sec~ndary Education 
Tripura. 
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d an,IAS) 

Revenue Account ANNEXURE-B 

Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 
Salary for the month October,2021 (Secondar1 Head) 

Name ofSchool 
2 


N .S.Vidyaniketan 
Bardowali H.S School 
R.T.P. Boys H.S School 
R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 
M.G.M Class-XII School 
S.D.Vidyaniketan 
Mariamnagar High School · 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 
Pragati Vidyabhaban 
Hindi H.S School 
R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 
lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S Schc 
R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 
Karaimura Class-XII School 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 
Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 
Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 
Vivekananda H.S School 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 
Harachandra Class-XII School 
R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 
Sishu Niketan High school 
D.N.Vidyamandir 
Golden Valley H.S School 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 
Fatikroy Class-XII School 

TOTAL:­

(Rupees six crores twenty six lac ninety six thousand nine hundred 

Gr.B 
3 


0 

0 

0 


84489 

0 

0 


75425 

0 


94686 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 


89433 

109316 


0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 


65537 

0 

0 

0 

92158 
0 
0 
0 

103928 
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Gr.C 
4 


2426990 

2421763 

1614982 

1650747 

2448078 

1644877 

524949 


2030537 

1188577 

1986942 


1378020 

955884 


1881280 

387919 

1731736 

4281837 

2449369 

1169780 

2507099 

1650007 

2067261 

2549590 

420300 


1533726 

685478 


1071611 

1489947 

2020038 

572936 

2074051 

1519371 

874280 

2261443 


55471405 


Gr.D 
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234990 

326746 

116742 

86502 


101234 

150645 

46716 

26910 


109804 

195252 


139757 

43686 


130628 

45384 

348513 


1367308 

244052 

130776 

360398 

158765 

147426 

179595 


72749 

142272 

85925 


158981 

346452 

174114 

26910 

92163 


104814 

188300 

234205 


6318714 
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5638 
0 

22032 
22032 

93775 

Total 

2661980 

2748509 

1731724 

1821738 

2549312 

1817563 

647090 


2057447 

1393067 

2204226 


1517777 

999570 


2011908 

433303 

2169682 

5758461 

2693421 

1300556 

2867497 

1808772 

2214687 

2729185 

493049 


1741535 

771403 


1230592 

1836399 

2286310 

599846 

2171852 

1624185 


1188540 

2615765 


62696951 




Revenue Account ANNEXURE-C 


No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month November,2021 (Secondary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2426990 234990 0 2661980 
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2421763 326746 0 2748509 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1614982 116742 0 1731724 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1650747 86502 0 1821738 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2448078 101234 0 2549312 
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1644877 150645 21330 1816852 
7 Mariamnagar High School 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2030537 26910 0 2057447 
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1188577 109804 0 1393067 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986942 195252 21321 2203515 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1378020 139757 0 1517777 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 955884 43686 0 999570 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1881280 130628 0 2011908 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 387919 45384 0 433303 
15 Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S Schc 89433 1731736 348513 0 2169682 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4198290 1367308 0 5674914 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2449369 244052 0 2693421 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1169780 130776 0 1300556 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2507099 360398 0 2867497 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 158765 0 1808772 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2455932 179595 0 2635527 
23 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 420300 72749 0 493049 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1533726 142272 0 1741535 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 685478 46916 0 732394 
2_6 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1071611 158981 0 1230592 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1489947 346452 0 1836399 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2020038 174114 0 2286310 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 572936 26910 0 599846 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2074051 92163 5638 2171852 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1519371 104814 0 1624185 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 21321 1187829 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 98085 2261443 234205 21321 2615054 

TOTAL:­ 813057 55294200 6279705 90931 62477893 

I . 
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(Rupees six crores twenty four lac seventy seven thousand eight hundred ni 

(Chan ni C a 
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 


